



HYDROCONDUCTIVE DRESSINGS & ROPES

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Vitále® Hydroconductive Wound Dressings & Ropes are made of a proprietary blend of fibers, making a highly absorbent & soft dressing. They create an ideal wound environment and are indicated for the treatment of wounds with moderate to heavy exudation, superficial or deep. Vitále® Hydroconductive Dressings are not medicated.

The blend of fibers in Vitále® Hydroconductive Dressings lift, hold & transfer exudate, wound debris, bacteria & harmful MMP's away from the wound bed. There are multiple mechanisms of action moving fluids: including capillary, hydroconductive & electrostatic. Vitále® Hydroconductive Dressings support the body's healing process, and aid effective wound bed preparation without damaging granulating tissue. Vitále® Hydroconductive Dressings are sterilized by gamma sterilization and must not be re-sterilized.

INDICATIONS

Vitále® Hydroconductive Wound Dressings and Ropes may be used for management of acute wounds, including complex surgical wounds & 1st & 2nd degree burns. They also may be used for chronic wounds, including leg ulcers, diabetic foot ulcers & pressure ulcers (stages II-IV).

CAUTION

- A non-adherent contact layer should be used on burns, as well as low-exuding wounds, to prevent adherence to the wound bed.
- Wounds should be reviewed and appropriately managed, under the direction of a medical practitioner.

CONTRAINDICATIONS

Do not use if arterial bleeding is present. Not indicated for dry wound conditions or for 3rd degree burns.

SIDE EFFECTS & INTERACTIONS

None have been observed to date.

STORAGE

Vitále® Hydroconductive Dressings and Ropes must be stored in a cool & dry area. The products are sterile unless the package is opened or damaged.

APPLICATION

1. Clean and rinse the wound in the usual manner.
2. (Dressings) Place the Vitále Hydroconductive Dressing on the moist wound. If necessary, fold or cut to adjust to wound size; layers may be used for highly exuding wounds.
3. (Ropes) Coil the rope gently into cavity wounds leaving an end or "tail" for easy extraction.
4. In case of slightly exuding wounds, moisten the dressing with physiological saline solution.
5. Cover with a secondary dressing or bandage of choice.
6. Change dressing every 1-3 days, when strike through occurs, or at least every 7 days.
7. When changing dressing, remove secondary dressing and gently remove the entire dressing. Flush if necessary.

PRODUCT LINE

CATALOG NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	SIZE	UNITS/BOX
20800	Vitále® Hydroconductive Rope	3/4"x 12" (2 cm x 30 cm)	5
20822	Vitále® Hydroconductive Dressing	2" x 2" (5 cm x 5 cm)	10
20844	Vitále® Hydroconductive Dressing	4" x 4" (10 cm x 10 cm)	10
20845	Vitále® Hydroconductive Dressing	4" x 5" (10 cm x 12.5 cm)	10
20868	Vitále® Hydroconductive Dressing	6" x 8" (15 cm x 20 cm)	10



CELLERA

CINCINNATI, OH

www.CELLERALLC.com



Do not use if package is damaged



Single-Use



Keep Dry



Storage Temperature



Sterilized using Gamma Radiation



Not made with natural rubber latex

CCN: 208xx-IFU-ENG-v1.0-07/30/24



APÓSITOS Y CUERDAS HIDROCONDUCTIVAS

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

Los Apósitos y Cuerdas Hidroconductivas de Vitále® están fabricados de una mezcla propia de fibras, proporcionando un apósito altamente absorbente y suave. Crean un entorno ideal para la herida y están indicados para el tratamiento de heridas con exudación moderada a fuerte, superficial o profunda. Los Apósitos Hidroconductivos de Vitále® no están medicados.

La mezcla de fibras en los Apósitos Hidroconductivos de Vitále® elevan, mantienen y exudan la transferencia, los residuos de la herida, las bacterias y los múltiples problemas médicos (MMP, por sus siglas en inglés) nocivos alejados del lecho de la herida. Existen múltiples mecanismos de acción que mueven fluidos: incluyendo capilares, hidroconductivos y electrostáticos. Los Apósitos Hidroconductivos de Vitále® apoyan el proceso de cicatrización del cuerpo y ayudan a preparar el lecho de la herida de manera eficaz sin dañar el tejido de granulación. Los Apósitos Hidroconductivos de Vitále® están esterilizados mediante esterilización gamma y no deben volver a esterilizarse.

INDICACIONES

Los Apósitos y Cuerdas Hidroconductivas de Vitále® pueden usarse para el manejo de heridas agudas, incluyendo heridas quirúrgicas complejas y quemaduras de primer y segundo grado. También pueden usarse para heridas crónicas, incluyendo úlceras en las piernas, úlceras en el pie diabético y úlceras de presión (estadios II-IV).

PRECAUCIONES

- Se debe usar una capa de contacto no adherente en quemaduras, así como en heridas de bajo exudado, para evitar la adherencia al lecho de la herida.
- Las heridas deben revisarse y manejarse adecuadamente, bajo la dirección de un médico.

CONTRAINDICACIONES

No usar si hay sangrado arterial. No indicado para condiciones de heridas secas o quemaduras de tercer grado.

EFFECTOS SECUNDARIOS E INTERACCIONES

No se han observado hasta la fecha.

ALMACENAMIENTO

Los Apósitos y Cuerdas Hidroconductivas de Vitále® deben almacenarse en un área fresca y seca. Los productos son estériles a menos que el envase esté abierto o dañado.

APLICACIÓN

- Limpie y enjuague la herida de la manera habitual.
- (Apósitos) Coloque el Apósito Hidroconductivo de Vitále sobre la herida húmeda. Si es necesario, dóblelo o córtelo para ajustarlo al tamaño de la herida; pueden utilizarse capas para heridas muy exudativas.
- (Cuerdas) Enrolle la cuerda suavemente en heridas profundas dejando un extremo o "cola" para una fácil extracción.
- En el caso de heridas ligeramente exudativas, humedezca el apósito con solución salina fisiológica.
- Cúbralo con un apósito secundario o un vendaje de su elección.
- Cambie el apósito cada 1-3 días, cuando se produce la saturación, o por lo menos cada 7 días.
- Al cambiar el apósito, retire el apósito secundario y retire suavemente el apósito completo. Enjuague si es necesario.

LINEA DE PRODUCTOS

NUMERO DE CATÁLOGO	DESCRIPCIÓN	TAMAÑO	UNIDADES/CAJA
20800	Cuerdas Hidroconductivas Vitále®	3/4"x 12" (2 cm x 30 cm)	5
20822	Apósitos Hidroconductivos Vitále®	2" x 2" (5 cm x 5 cm)	10
20844	Apósitos Hidroconductivos Vitále®	4" x 4" (10 cm x 10 cm)	10
20845	Apósitos Hidroconductivos Vitále®	4" x 5" (10 cm x 12.5 cm)	10
20868	Apósitos Hidroconductivos Vitále®	6" x 8" (15 cm x 20 cm)	10



CELLERA

CINCINNATI, OH

www.CELLERALLC.com



No usar si el paquete está dañado



Un solo uso



Mantener seco



Temperatura de almacenamiento



Esterilizado con radiación gamma



No fabricado con látex de caucho natural

CCN: 208xx-IFU-SPA-v1.0-05/13/24